

मेघालया MEGHALAYA

02AA 911645



FORM 26 (See Rule 4A)



(Affidal/it to be filled by the candidate along with nomination paper before the returning officer for election to Meghalaya Legislative Assembly (name of the House) from 52 Rangsakona(ST) Legislative Constituency (Name of the constituency)

#### PART-A

- SHRI KREDITHSON MARAK, S/O LATE DIJENG CH. SANGMA, aged 44 years, resident of village Goramara, P.O. Garobadha, P.S Tura, West Garo Hills, Meghalaya-PIN 794002 (mention full postal address) a candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm and state on oath as under:
  - If am a candidate set up by ALL INDIA TRINAMOOL CONGRESS(AITC) (name of the political party) am contesting as an ALL INDIA TRINAMOOL CONGRESS(AITC) party Candidate.
  - My name is enrolled in 52-Rangsakona (ST) Assembly Constituency of Meghalaya (Name of the constituency and the state) at Serial No.40 in Part No. 42.
  - 3. My contact telephone number is 9856052855 and my e-mail id is NIL and my social media vanaccount(s) are/is Whatsapp No. is NIL.

West Garo Hills, Tura Kridetheron ch mark

.....Contd 2/-

[2]

4. Details of Permanent Account Number (PAN) and status of filling of Income Tax return.

SL No.	Name	PAN	The financial year for which the last Income Tax return has been filed	Total income shown in Income Tax return (in Rs.)	
1	SHRI KREDITHSON MARAK	CEVPM6670K	Not applicable	Not applicable	
2	Spouse- Smti. Silpi A. Marak	NIL	Not applicable	Not applicable	
3	Dependent-1	NIL	Not applicable	Not applicable	
4	Dependent-2	NIL	Not applicable	Not applicable	
5	Dependent-3	NIL	Not applicable	Not applicable	

 I am not accused of any offence(s) punishable with imprisonment for two years or more in a pending case (s) in which a charge (s) has/have been framed by the court (s) of competent jurisdiction.

If the deponent is accused of any such offence(s) he shall furnish the following information: Not applicable

(i) The following case(s) is/are pending against me in which charges have been framed by the court for an offence punishable with imprisonment for two years or more:- <u>Not applicable</u>

А	Cash/First Information Report No. /Nos. together with complete details of concerned Police Station/District, State.	Not applicable
В	Section (s) of the concerned Acts and short description of the offence (s) for which charged.	Not applicable
С	Name of the Court, Case No. and date of order taking cognizance:	Not applicable
D	Court(s) which framed the charge(s)	Not applicable
E	Date(s) on which the charge(s) was/were framed	Not applicable
F	Whether all or any of the proceeding(s) have been stayed by any court(s) of competent jurisdiction	Not applicable

(ii) The following case(s) is/are pending against me in which cognizance has been taken by the court [other than the cases mentioned in item (i) above): NIL

A	Name of the Court, Case No. and date of order taking/cognizance:	NIL
В	The details of cases where the Court has taken cognizance, Section(s) of the act (s) and descriptions of the offence(s) for which cognizance taken.	NIL
С	Details of Appeal (s) Application(s) for revision (if any) filed against the above order(s)	Nil

NOTAR ection (1) or sub-section (2), or cover in sub-section (3), of section 8 of the Representation of the Geople Act, 1951 (43 of 1951) and sentenced to imprisonment for one year or more.

If the deponent is convicted and punished as aforesaid, he shall furnish the following information: In the following cases, I have been convicted and sentenced to imprisonment by a Court of Law: NOT APPLICABLE

Α	The details of cases, Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and description of the offence(s) for which	NOT APPLICABLE
	convicted	

Kridithrom Ch March

В	Name of the Court(s), Case No. and date(s) of order(s):	NOT APPLICABLE 113
С	Punishment imposed	NOT APPLICABLE
D	Whether any appeal was/has been filed against the conviction order. If so, details and the present status of the appeal:	NOT APPLICABLE

7. That I give herein below the details of the acts (movable and immovable etc.) of myself, my spouse and all dependents:

### A. Detail of movable assets:

Note: 1: Assets in joint name indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to given.

Note: 2: In case of deposit/Investment, the details including Serial Number, Amount, date of deposit, the scheme, Name of the bank/Institution and Branch are to be given

Note: 3: Value of Bonds/Share Debentures as per current market value in Stock exchange in respect of listed companies and as per books in case of non-listed companies should be given

Note: 4: Deponent here has the same meaning as assigned in Explanation(v) under section 75A of the Representation of the People Act 1951.

Note: 5: Details including amount is to given separately in respect of each investment

Sl. No	Description	Self	Spouse	Dependan t-1	Dependan t-1	Dependan t-1
1	Cash in hand	Rs 1,00,000/-	Rs. 50,000/-	NIL	NIL	NIL
11	Details of deposit in Bank accounts (FDRs. Term Deposits and all other types of deposits including Saving accounts). Deposits with Financial Institutions, Non-Banking Financial Companies and Cooperative Societies and the amount in each such deposit	i) SBI Garobadha Branch A/C No.01150060686, Rs.1,00,000/- ii)Meghalaya Rural Bank, Tura Branch,A/C No.15052001286, Rs.1,20,000/- iii)Axis Bank, Tura Branch A/C No.9090100356026 23, Rs.90,000/- iv)MCAB Ltd.Tura Branch, A/C No. 11880, Rs. 1,20,000/-	i) SBI Garobadha Branch, A/C No. 1178201548 2, Rs. 2,19,254.78 /- ii) Meghalaya Rural Bank, Tura, A/C 1505200165 0, Rs. 70,000/-	NIL NIL	NIL	NIL
ill	Details of investment in Bonds debentures/shares and units in companies/mutual funds and others and the	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
ATAI	Details of investment in NSS, Postal Saving, Insurance Policies and investment in any Financial instruments in Post Office or Insurance Company and the amount.	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

Kredithson ch march

				T MEG	HANN /A/		
V	Personal loans/advance given to any person or entity including firm, Company, Trust etc and other receivables from debtors and amounts.	NIL	NIL	WENTON	***************************************	NIL	
VI	Motor Vehicles/Aircraft/Yachts/S hips (Details of make, registration number etc. year of purchase and amount)	i) Maruti Gypsy,  ML08-3396, Year of purchased 2012, Rs. 2,00,000/- ii) Maruti Zen, ML08B-7235, Year of purchased 2010, Rs. 2,50,000/- iii) Mahindra Bolero, ML08D- 1615, Purchased on 2014, Rs.		NIL NIL		NIL	
VII	Jewellery, bullion and valuable thing(s) (give details of weight and value)	Rs. 1,00,000/-	Rs. 50,000/-	NIL	NIL	NIL	
VII I	Any other assets such as value of claims/interest.	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	
IX	Gross Total Value	Rs. 17,80,000/-	Rs. 3,89,254/-	NIL	NIL	NIL	

# B. Details of Immovable Assets:

Note: 1.Properties in joint ownership indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be indicated.

Note: 2.Each land or building or apartment should be mentioned separately in this format.

100	il. No	Description	Self	Spouse	Dependant -1	Dependant -2	Dependant -3
(1	i)	Agricultural Land Location(s) Survey number(s)	NIL	i) Situated at Misikona, Mouza No. VII-II, 18-0K- 16L ii) Situated at Goramara, Mouza No X-II, 4B-0K-0L	NIL	NIL	NIL
chi	lsh	Area(total measuremen van in acres)	NIL	i) 16,744 sq.ft ii)57,760 sq.ft.	NIL	NIL	NIL
NO.	TAP TO H	Whether Inherited property (Yes or No)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
		Date of purchase in case of self acquired	NIL	i) 05-05-2008 ii)07-01-2013	NIL	NIL	NIL

Kredilhronch mary

GARO HIL

NIL

NIL

14-06-2011

i) 15-10-2011

ii)18-11-2007

Date of purchase in

case of self-

acquired

NIL

		er			100	12/
	property.				VON *	13/
	Cost of Land (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase.	NIL	i) Rs. 30,000/- ii) Rs. 1,30,000/-	NIL	NIL	INIL
	Any investment on land by way of development , construction etc.	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Approximate current market value	NIL	i) Rs. 1,20,000/- ii)Rs. 3,40,000/-	NIL	NIL	NIL
(ii)	Non- Agricultural Land: Location(s) Survey number(s)	i) Situated at Agilanggre, Mouza No. II-16, 0B-4K- 10L ii)Situated at Misikona(Goramar a) Mouza No. VII-II, 2B-0K-0L	Situated at Balsanang(Danakgr e-II), Mouza No. II- 16, 08-1K-10L	NIL	NIL	NIL
				IVIL	1416	10000
1	Area (total measuremen t in sq. ft.	i) 12,960 sq. ft ii) 28,880 sq.ft	4320 sq. ft.	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

	Cost of land (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	i) Rs 1,45,000/- ii)Rs. 1,60,000/-	Rs. 50,000/-	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Any investment on the land by way of development, construction etc.	i) NIL ii) RCC two storey building.	Assam Type House	NIL	NIL	NIL
D. Tuls NOT! West Garo	Approximate hyati New York New	i) Rs, 5,00,000/- ii)Rs. 4,00,000/-	i)Rs. 2,00,000/-	NIL	NIL	NIL
(ii		NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

Fredithrough march

D. TULSHYAN REGD. No. 96 WEST GARD HILLS MECHALAMA

					1	10 - 10 M
	Area (total measurement in sq. ft.)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	AIL
	Built-up area (total measurement in sq. ft)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Date of purchase in case of self acquired property	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Cost of property (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Any investment on the property by way of development	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Approximate current market value	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
iv	Residential Buildings (including apartments):- Location(s) Survey number(s)	Misikona(Gora mara), Mouza No. VII-2	Balsanang Danakgre-II, Mouza No.II-16	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Built-up area (total measurement in sq. ft)	30x40 sq.ft	30x16 sq. ft.	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Date of purchase in case of self acquired property	18-01-2007	14-06-2011	NIL	NIL	NIL

		case of purchase) at the time of purchase	1,60,000/-				
ely	shy	Any investment on the property by way of development, Construction, etc.	Constructed 2 storey RCC house	Constructed Assam type house	NIL	NIL	NIL
10	ARY		Rs. 40,00,000/-	Rs. 2,50,000/-	NIL	NIL	NIL
	V	Others (such as interest in property)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	vi	Total of current value of (i) to (v)above	Rs. 49,00,000/-	Rs.9,10,000/-	NIL	NIL	NIL
- 1	- 01						

Rs. 50,000/-

NIL

Kredilhranch mandy

Cost of property (in

GARO HILLS D. TULSHYAN REGD 110-106 WEST GAT HILLS MEGIVEATA

8. I give herein below the details of liabilities/dues to public financial institutions and government:
(Note: Please give separate details of name of bank, institution, entity or individual and amount before each item)

Loans or dues to					
Bank/financial institution(s) Name of the bank or financial institution, Amount outstanding, Nature of Loan	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
Loans or dues to other individuals/entity other than mentioned above named(s) Amount outstanding, nature of loan	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
Any other liability	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
Grand total of liabilities		NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
Government dues: Dues to departments dealing with government accommodation	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	institution, Amount outstanding, Nature of Loan Loans or dues to other individuals/entity other than mentioned above named(s) Amount outstanding, nature of loan Any other liability  Grand total of liabilities  Government dues: Dues to departments dealing with government	institution, Amount outstanding, Nature of Loan Loans or dues to other individuals/entity other than mentioned above named(s) Amount outstanding, nature of loan Any other liability  MIL  Grand total of liabilities  Government dues: Dues to departments dealing with government accommodation	institution, Amount outstanding, Nature of Loan Loans or dues to other individuals/entity other than mentioned above named(s) Amount outstanding, nature of loan Any other liability NIL NIL Grand total of liabilities NIL NIL Oues to departments dealing with government accommodation	institution, Amount outstanding, Nature of Loan Loans or dues to other individuals/entity other than mentioned above named(s) Amount outstanding, nature of loan Any other liability  MIL  MIL  NIL  NIL  NIL  NIL  NIL  NIL	institution, Amount outstanding, Nature of Loan Loans or dues to other individuals/entity other than mentioned above named(s) Amount outstanding, nature of loan Any other liability  NIL  NIL  NIL  NIL  NIL  NIL  NIL  NI

	Dues to department dealing with supply of	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Dues to department dealing with supply of electricity	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Dues to department dealing with supply of telephone/mobiles	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Dues to department dealing with government transport (including aircrafts and helicopters)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Income Tax dues	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Wealth Tax dues	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Service Tax dues	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Municipal/Property Tax dues	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Sales Tax dues	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
Tuls	hyanother dues	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
NOT.	ARYrand total of all	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
iv	Whether any other liabilities are in dispute, if so, mention the amount involved, and	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

To seditheon ch march

the authority before which it is pending

O. TIR SHYAN
RECOLUTE 46
WEST CO. TRAILS
O. TIR SHYAN
RECOLUTE 46
WEST CO. TRAILS
O. TIR SHYAN
RECOLUTE 46
INCLUDING A

O. TIR SHYAN
RECOLUTE 46
I

- 9. Details of profession or occupation:
  - (a) Self Ex-MDC, GHADC
  - (b) Spouse House Wife

(9A) Details of source(s) of income:

- (c) Self Salaried
- (d) Spouse House wife
- 10. My educational qualification is as under:-

Secondary School Leaving Certificate Pass, from Teporpara G/A Secondary School in 2006.

(Give Details of highest school/University education mentioning the full form of the certificate/diploma/degree course, name of the School/College/University and the year in which the course was completed)

## PART-B

# 11. ABSTRACT OF THE DETAILS GIVEN IN (1) TO (10) OF PART-A:

SI. No.	Name of the Cano	lidate		SHRI KREDITHSON MARAK					
1	Full postal address	s		Resident of village Goramara, P.O. Garobadha, P.: Tura, West Garo Hills, Meghalaya-PIN 794002					
2	Number and name and state	e of the co	onstituency	52 Rangsa	kona (ST) Le	gislative Cons	tituency		
3	Name of the politi the candidate (oth 'Independent')	THE RESERVE AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED IN		National P	eople's Part	y (NPP)			
4	where charges the Court for off imprisonment for	nave bee ences pur two year	nishable with s or more	NIL					
	where the C	ourt(s) er than	than the cases						
5	Total number convicted a imprisonment [except for o subsections (1 of Represental 1951]	nd sen for one ye ffences ro ), (2) or (3	ear or more eferred to in 0) of section 8	NIL					
6		PAN of			for which last Total Income sh me Tax return filed		shown		
	(a) Candidate	CEVPM	6670K	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable		
VICEA	n(b) Spouse	NIL		Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable		
Hills,	T(Sh. Dependants	NIL		Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable		
7	Details of Assets a	nd Liabiliti	es in Rupees			Company III			
	Description	Self	Spouse	Dependa nt 1	Dependant 2	Dependant 3	Dependant 4		

Thredithron Ch maios

9

А	Movable Assets (Total value)	Rs. 17,80,00 0/-	Rs. 3,89,254/-	NIL	NIL	NIL	W THIE
В	Immovable Asset	Rs. 49,00,0 00/-	Rs.9,10,00 0/-	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
1	Purchase Price of self-acquired	i) Rs 1,45,0 00/- ii)Rs. 1,60,0 00/- iii) Rs. 1,60,0 00/-	i) Rs. 30,000/- ii) Rs. 1,30,000/- iii)Rs.50,000/- iv) Rs. 50,000/-	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

		Immovable property	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	H	Development / construction cost of immovable property after purchase (if applicable)	i) Rs. 24,000/ - ii) Rs. 38,40,0 00/-	i) Rs. 1,50,000/- ii)Rs. 2,00,000/-	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	H	Approximate Current market price of -	i)Rs. 4,00,00 0/- ii)Rs.40, 00,000/ -	i)Rs. 2,00,000/- ii)Rs. 2,50,000/-	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
		(a)Self- acquired assets (Total value) (b)Inherited assets (Total value)	Rs. 49,00,0 00/-	Rs.9,10,000 /- NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
9		Liabilities					_	1
()sh		Government dues (Total)	NIL NIL		NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
TAR TO HII	n <sub>ii</sub> Is, Tu	Loans from Bank, Financial Institutions and others (Total)	i	NIL	NjL	NIL	NIL NIL	NIL
10		Liabilities that	are under	dispute				
	i	Government dues (Total)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

Kreditheon Ch march

D. TURSHYAN REGO NO.06 WESTG -- THELS ON MEGNATION I

	ii	Loans from Bank, Financial Institutions and others (Total)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	WALL VI	NIL		
11		Highest educational qualification:  (Give Details of highest school/University education mentioning the full form of the certificate/diploma/degree course, name of the School/College/University and the year in which the course was completed)								
		Secondary School Leaving	Not applic	Not applicable	Not applicabl	Not applicab	Not applicab	Not applicabl		

Kridilhown ch march

D. Tutshyan NOTARY West Garo Hills, Tura.



#### VERIFICATION

I, the deponent, above named, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed there from. I further declare that:-

- (a) There is no case of conviction or pending case against me other than those mentioned in items 5 and 6 of Part A and B above.
- (b) I, my spouse, or my dependants do not have any assets or liability, other than those mentioned in items 7 and 8 of Part A and items 8, 9 and 10 of Part B above.

Verified at Tura on this the 6th day of February, 2018.

(Deponent)

\*Kredilhronch march

Solemnly affirm and declare before me by the above named deponent who is identified by Monica Koch, Advocate, on this 6<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2018 at Tura.

Identified by:-

Monido Kech

NOTARD PASSIFURATE 151 CLASS::TURA

NOTARY

West Garo Hills, Tura.

Kredilhson ch march



INDIA NON FUNCIAL

मेघालया MEGHALAYA

02AA 911643

ADDITIONAL AFFIDAVIT TO BE SUBMITTED BY THE CANDIDATE

Election to Meghalaya Legislative Assembly (name of the House) from 52 Rangsakona (ST) Legislative Constituency (Name of the constituency)

I, SHRI KREDITHSON MARAK, S/O LATE DIJENG CH. SANGMA, aged 44 years, resident of village Goramara, P.O. Garobadha, P.S Tura, West Garo Hills, Meghalaya-PIN 794002, a candidate at the above election, do solemnly affirm and state on oath as under:-

- I have not been allotted govt. accommodation at any time during the period of last 10 years prior to the date of notification of the current election.
- (iii) "No dues certificates" from the agencies concerned, are attached hereto-

### VERIFICATION

I, the deponent above named, do hereby verify and declare that the above statements are correct to the best of my knowledge, and no part of it is false.

Verified at Tura on this 6th day of February 2018.

Identified by:

Monjeb Koch

Kredilhron Ch march

DEPONENT

MAGISTADJ TVOKSTAVATI NOTARY

West Garo Hills, Tura.